FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

12-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



101550913

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Ronald B. Easter	11 27 00					
Name (line 2)						
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Robert J. Dostal	11 21 00					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Sensormatic Electronics Corpor	ration If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 951 Yamato Road	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Boca Raton	Florida 33431-0700 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and						
Name Rick F. Comoglio						
Address (line 1) Sensormatic Electronics Corpor	ration					
Address (line 2) 951 Yamato Road						
Address (line 3) Boca Raton, Florida 33431-0700	0					
Address (line 4)						
40 00 22	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0732

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name	and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Num	ber 561-989-7299		
Name Rick F. Com	oglio				
Address (line 1) Sensormatic	Electronics Corporation				
Address (line 2) 951 Yamato	Road				
Address (line 3) Boca Raton,	Florida 33431-0700				
Address (line 4)					
	otal number of pages of the any attachments.	e attached conveyance d	ocument # 2		
Application Number(s)	• ,	J	ark if additional numbers attached		
	ation Number or the Patent Numb		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Patent Applicat	on Number(s)		atent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed tog signed by the first named execut	ether with a <u>new</u> Patent Applicationing inventor.	on, enter the date the patent app	Dication was Month Day Year 11 27 00		
Patent Cooperation Tr	eaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ		
Enter PCT applic	ation number				
has not been as	1011	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	Enter the total numbe	er of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account X]		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-1346					
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees	s: Yes X No		
Statement and Signatu	ire				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Rick F. Comog		Camogle	11/27/00		
Name of Person S	igning	Signatufe	/ Date		

PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0733 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONL!							
Conveying Pa		Ma	ırk if additio	nal names of conveyi	ng parties attac	hed	Execution Date
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties						Month Day Year
Name (line 1) St	even V. Leone					L	11 21 00
Name (line 2)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		F	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving	parties att	ached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		<u></u>				
Name (line 1)						isa	ocument to be recorded in assignment and the eiving party is not
Name (line 2)						Sta	miciled in the United tes, an appointment a domestic representative
Address (line 1)						is a	attached. (Designation est be a separate cument from
Address (line 2)							signment.)
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country	z	ip Code	
Name (line 1)						is a	ocument to be recorded n assignment and the
Name (line 2)						dor Sta	eiving party is not niciled in the United tes, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)						atta be	nestic representative is sched. (Designation must a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Ass	signment.)
Address (line 3)	214			State/Country		Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	tent Application N		1		Patent N		
	Lent Application is						
]							

PATENT

REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Ronald B. Easter
County of Broward

of Parkland, and State of Florida.

(2) Robert J. Dostal
County of Palm Beach

of Boca Raton, and State of Florida,

(3) Steven V. Leone County of Palm Beach

of Lake Worth and State of Florida

have invented certain improvements in

HANDHELD CORDLESS DEACTIVATOR FOR ELECTRONIC ARTICLE SURVEILLANCE TAGS

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1) 11/29/00 , (2) 11/21/00 and (3) 11/21/00 .

Whereas, SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 951 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431-0700 (hereinafter referred to as SENSORMATIC), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to SENSORMATIC, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that SENSORMATIC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by SENSORMATIC.

Signed	and	sealed:
--------	-----	---------

LOCATION

DATE

<u>SIGNATURE</u>

(1) Boca Raton, Florida 1/21/Ce 722 Gent

Ronald R Easter

Attorney Docket No. C4-885

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0735

(2)	Boca Raton, Florida	11/21/00	Robert J. Dostal Slaven V. Leone
(3)	Boca Raton, Florida	11/21/00	Steven V. Leone Steven V. Leone
(1)	State of Florida) County of Palm Beach) ss.:		
execu	this <u>97+r</u> day of <u>Alove Mbe</u> er to me personally known, and kr atted the foregoing assignment, and a free act and deed.	nown to me to be the	person described in and who
<u>IRI</u> PRIN	TO NAME OF NOTARY SIGN	NATURE OF NOTA	TRICIA L. RIDDLE NO. CC 714474 Personally Known 11 Other I.D.
(2)	State of Florida) County of Palm Beach) ss.:		
Dosta execu	nis <u>al</u> day of <u>November</u> all to me personally known, and known ted the foregoing assignment, and a free act and deed.	own to me to be the	person described in and who
TRIO PRIN	TIEN L RIDDLE SIGN	NATURE OF NOTA	RY TRICIA L. RIDDLE My Comm Exp. 2/8/2002 No. CC 714474 Personally Known [] Other I.D.
(3)	State of Florida) County of Palm Beach) ss.:		
Leon execu	tis <u>Olst</u> day of <u>November</u> e to me personally known, and known the foregoing assignment, and a free act and deed.	own to me to be the	person described in and who
1RIC PRIN	T NAME OF NOTARY SIGN	NATURE OF NOTA	TRICIA L. RIDDLE NOTARY MY Comm Exp. 2/8/2002 No. CC 714474 Let Personally Known [] Other .D.

Attorney Docket No. C4-885

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0736